

\204

C.A.No. 5560 OF 2000

ITEM No.112

Court No. 1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 5560 of 2000

Bharat Coking Coal Ltd.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

Amiya Corpn.

Respondent (s)

(with office report)

Date: 02/09/2003 This/These matter(s) was/were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Appellant (s)Mr. Ajit K Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. S B Sanyal, Sr. Adv.
Mr.Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard counsel for the parties for 45 minutes.

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(SURAJ PARKASH)
COURT MASTER

(Signed Order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5560 OF 2000

Bharat Coking Coal Ltd...Appellant(s)

vs.

Amiya Corporation..Respondent(s)

O R D E R

After we heard the matter at length, we feel, it would be expedient if appellant files a review petition before the High Court only to the extent of its balance liability on the claims of respondent as per award given by the Arbitrator after excluding claim in respect of 2(13)(a)(b) which was correctly set aside by the High Court. In case review petition is filed within a period of six weeks from today, the High Court shall entertain the same and decide it in accordance with law.

This appeal is disposed of in the aforesaid terms.

.....CJI(V.N. KHARE)

.....J
(S.B. SINHA)

New Delhi;
September 2, 2003.